

CHAPTER 353
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 185

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 11 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO CERTAIN PROPERTY CRIMES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 841, Title 11 of the Delaware Code in the title thereof by inserting after the language “Theft;” and before the language “class G felony” the phrase “class B felony; class D felony; class F felony;”.

Section 2. Amend § 841(c)(3), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrases “class E felony” and “class C felony” as they appear therein and substituting in lieu thereof, respectively, the phrases “class D felony” and “class B felony”.

Section 3. Amend § 913A, Title 11 of the Delaware Code in the title thereof by striking the phrase “class G felony; class E felony; class C felony” and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class B felony; class D felony; class G felony”.

Section 4. Amend § 913A(c)(2), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “class E felony” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class D felony”.

Section 5. Amend § 913A(c)(3), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “class C felony” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class B felony”.

Section 6. Amend § 917, Title 11 of the Delaware Code in the title thereof by striking the phrase “class C felony, class F felony, class G felony, class A misdemeanor” and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class B felony; class D felony; class G felony; class A misdemeanor”.

Section 7. Amend § 917(d)(2), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “class F felony” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class D felony”.

Section 8. Amend § 917(d)(3), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by striking the phrase “class C felony” as it appears therein and substituting in lieu thereof the phrase “class B felony”.

Approved July 20, 2012